PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT

Adjustment

CHANGE WORKSHEET
Agency/subagency OMB Control Number
U.S Department of Education
1894 - 0003
Enter only items that change
Current record New record
Agency form number (s)
Annual reporting and recordkeeping hour
burden
Number of respondents 13.300 13.300
Total annual responses 13,300 13,000
Percent of these responses
collected electronically 100 % 100 %
Total annual hours 297,800 297,800
Difference 0
Explanation of difference 0
Program change "

Annual reporting and recordkeeping cost
burden (in thousands of dollars)

Total annualized Capital/Startup costs
Total annual costs (O&M)

Total annualized cost requested
Difference

Explanation of difference

Program change
Adjustment

Other changes

In accordance with the updates to the Uniform Guidance, the citations have been updated to the correct links and titles. The de minimis
rate has changed from 10% to 15% for the 2025 Fiscal Year. Question number 11 was clarity to reduce confusion for grantees.

Signature of Senior Official or designee:

AYISA CROWE

Digitally signed by AYISA CROWE
Date: 2024.09.12 14:19:18 -04'00*

Date:

For OIRA Use

** This torm cannot be used to extend an expiration date.

OMB 83-C

10/95



	txtAgency: U.S Department of Education
	txtOMB_Cotrol_Num1: 1894
	txtOMB_Control_Num2: 0003
	txtAgency_Form_Number_Curr: 
	txtAgency_Form_Number_New: 
	numRespondents_Curr: 13,300
	numRespondents_New: 13,300
	numResponses_Curr: 13,300
	numResponses_New: 13,000
	perElectronic_Response_New: 100
	perElectronic_Responses_Curr: 100
	numAnnual_Hours_Curr: 297,800
	numAnnual_Hours_New: 297,800
	numDifference: 0
	numDifference_by_Program_Change: 0
	numDifference_by_Adjustment: 0
	numAnnual_Cost_Curr: 
	numCapital_Cost_Curr: 
	numCapitaL_Cost_New: 
	numAnnual_Cost_New: 
	numCost_Requested_Curr: 
	numCost_Requested_New: 
	numCost_Differenece: 
	numCost_Difference_by_Program_Change: 
	numCost_Difference_by_Adjustment: 
	txtOther_Changes: In accordance with the updates to the Uniform Guidance, the citations have been updated to the correct links and titles.  The de minimis rate has changed from 10% to 15% for the 2025 Fiscal Year.  Question number 11 was clarity to reduce confusion for grantees.
		2024-09-12T14:19:18-0400
	AYISA CROWE


	dteSigned: 


